CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 45 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

30-X-101	Definitions
30-X-209	Executive Director
30-X-212	Directory of Licensees
30-X-302	Annual Registration
30-X-307	Annual Permits, Annual Registration Fees and Late Penalties
30-X-308	Foreign Reciprocity
Chapter 30-X-4	Examinations, Qualifications of Candidates, Applications,
	Passing Grades, Conditioned Subjects, Transfer of Credits,
	Issuance of Certificates
30-X-701	Initiation of Proceedings
30-X-702	Complaint Procedure

Date Filed: November 17, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

New Rule:

30-X-7-.16 Reporting Convictions, Judgements, and Administrative

Proceeding

Date Filed: November 17, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

B. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

80-8-502	Referendum to be Held
80-8-504	Polling Places and Time of Operation
80-8-505	Procedures for Polling and Handling Results of the Poll
80-8-506	Persons Entitled to Vote

Date Filed: November 8, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.35 Seasons, Creel and Size Limits for Fish on Public Waters or

Banks Thereof

Date Filed: November 18, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

D. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

262-X-11-.01 Sexual Assault Examination Payment Program

Date Filed: November 8, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

E. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

290-4-1-.03 Grading System for School Districts and Schools

Date Filed: November 10, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

F. FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

(Real Property Management, Division of Construction Management)

New Rule:

Chapter 355-10-1 Construction Industry Craft Training Fees

Date Filed: November 3, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

G. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

482-1-098-.02 Purpose and Scope 482-1-110-.05 Education Requirements

482-1-122-.06 Annual Privacy Notice to Customers Required

482-1-148-.01 Purpose, Scope, and Authority Chapter 482-2-101 Fire Codes; Building Code

Date Filed: November 10, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

New Rules:

Chapter 482-1-161 Adoption of Valuation Manual

Chapter 482-2-109 Fuel Gas Codes; Mechanical Code; Existing Buildings Code

Date Filed: November 10, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

H. NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 610-X-3 Nursing Education Programs

Chapter 610-X-4 Licensure **Date Filed: November 21, 2016**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

610-X-5.12 Prescriptions and Medication Orders by Certified Registered

Nurse Practitioners

610-X-5-.23 Prescriptions and Medication Orders by Certified Nurse

Midwives

Date Filed: November 21, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

I. OIL AND GAS BOARD

Amended Rule:

400-1-2-.02 Spacing of Wells

Date Filed: November 15, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

J. OPTOMETRIC SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS BOARD

Amended Rules:

635-X-6-.02 Amount of Each Scholarship

635-X-6-.04 Selection of Recipients of Merit Scholarships

Date Filed: November 10, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

K. PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

746-X-8-.04 Requirements for Licensure

Date Filed: November 7, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2016.

L. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rule:

780-X-4-.08 Miscellaneous Fees

Date Filed: November 18, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

M. REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

790-X-3-.03 Deposit of Funds

790-X-3-.04 Estimated Closing Statement 790-X-3-.06 Probable Cause Determination

Date Filed: November 4, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

N. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule

810-5-1-.234 Personalized License Plates

Date Filed: November 15, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

Repealed Rules:

810-1-2-.01 Scope

810-1-2-.02 Notice of Proposed Rulemaking

810-1-2-.03 Public Hearings 810-1-2-.04 Written Comments 810-1-2-.07 Emergency Rules

Date Filed: October 27, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2016.